STATE OF FLORIDA
FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION

BSMM PASCO, LLC

Petitioner, FHFC Case No. 2020-039BP
Vs
FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION,

Respondents.
/

ORDER CLOSING FILE

On June 26, 2020, Petitioner, BSMM PASCO, LLC, filed a Formal Written
Protest and Petition for Administrative Hearing (the “Petition”). On July 17, 2020,
Petitioner filed a Notice of Voluntary Dismissal. There being no further matters to
be considered in this case, and no other parties to this case, it is:

ORDERED that:

1. The Petition is hereby DISMISSED.
2. The file of Florida Housing Finance Corporation in the above-
captioned matter is hereby closed.

DONE and ORDERED this L;rlgay of July, 2020.

Florida Housing Finance Corporation

By: ?’2‘"\_,—/”'

Hugh R. Brown, General Counsel

FILED WITH THE CLERK OF THE FLORIDA
HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION
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Copies furnished to:

Michael P. Donaldson
Carlton, Fields, Jorden, Burt, P.A.
mdonaldson(@carltonfields.com

M. Christopher Bryant
Oertel, Fernandez, Bryant & Atkinson, P.A.
cbryant@ohfc.com

Seann M. Frazier

Mark Ito

Kristen Bond

Parker, Hudson, Rainer & Dobbs, LLP
sfrazier@phrd.com

mito@phrd.com

kbond@phrd.com

Craig D. Varn

Amy Wells Brennan

Manson Bolves et. al.
cvarn@mansonbolves.com
abrennan(@mansonbolves.com

Hugh R. Brown, General Counsel
Florida Housing Finance Corporation
Hugh.Brown@floridahousing.org

Marisa Button, Director of Multifamily Programs
Florida Housing Finance Corporation
Marisa.Button@floridahousing.org




